## "Attestation Statements"

## TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

The Commission adopted rules that prohibit equipment authorization for "covered" telecommunications equipment and video surveillance equipment produced by entities identified on the Commission's Covered List<sup>1</sup>, which is periodically updated. See the Covered List for more details. This Attestation Statement is to confirm that we follow the Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii)

## Applicant

Company name: Guanyu(Dongguan) Intelligent Technology Co.,Ltd Product Description: Wireless Charger Grantee code: 2A2NSGY FCC ID: 2A2NSGY-Z8F Contact Name: ManFang WU Address: 1001 Room ,No#3 building ,No#36 Fuxing road, Chang'an town ,Dongguan City ,Guangdong China Telephone No: 15815564997 Fax No: 15815564997 Email: 877018102@qq.com

- i. [Guanyu(Dongguan) Intelligent Technology Co.,Ltd] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules. The applicant must sign this certification.
- ii. [Guanyu(Dongguan) Intelligent Technology Co.,Ltd] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant [is not] identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment. The applicant must sign this certification.

## Date: 2023/03/02

Applicant's Name: ManFang WU Title:Manager Signature

Marfang Wir

<sup>1</sup> 

The Commission's <u>Covered List</u> is published by the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau and posted on the Commission's website. This Covered List, which is periodically updated, identifies particular equipment, produced by particular entities, that constitutes "covered" equipment. <u>https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist</u>